
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
f _ CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES 

1 2 
3. EFFECTlVE DATE' i 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE' REO. ~40 15 PROJE'CT NO. (tf appNcabie) 

6 iSSUED 81' 

CODE ------------------~F~ACOCCIl"'IT'c-c/ C"'O"'DE~----1 

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If o(her than Item 6) MSFC 

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 
Jane Thomas!?S21!t1DF 
c-;--. 256-544- 893 

ane.l.t~omas@;:asa·90v 

I.f:arshal Space Fl ght Carter AL 35812 

OF CONTRACTIORDER NO 

tOB. DATeD (SEE ITEM 1:1) 

--- ----- - ------ ------- -----------~---'--"f1n_ TH"",smTEM'iifru:ONifYLyT<AP;P;-PLTF"IFSCfiTQnAMi"MFImNDMi"ME1JfNTSis OW'F S~Olli5ICliTAT ATI<TlOiN'NSC------------________________________________________ ~_=_=__::==.:..::::.::c:._=_:.:===-=--=~=--_________ _ 
Thi" abO\!iC nU(l'ilCCH1 ;;:iiU1;iCl()(1 IS amerl(ied 2S set forth in Item 14. TI18 hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is exter.ded. is not extended 

Offers must iiclq-("lJ PO n I felpt ,,1 Ibis amenr;rnem prior 10 111e hour and date specified in the "alichation or as amended. by one of Il'Ie following methods (a) By completing 

HerDS 0 ,,11'-'1 1'~ wTI iT)I'" copies o! the amendment; (b) By aoknowledging receipt of inls amend11lenl 011 each copy of the offer submhted; or (c) By 

sepnraTl31ener nr (ele(!rdTl WhiCh Illduces", reference to the solicltB1ion and amendment numbers. FAJlURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE' RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESICihATED f DR THE RECE'IPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE' SPECIFiED MAY RE'SUl T IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFE'R_ If by 
'"irtue {)ITh~ ame .i-:n1snT ync; creslre to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or leller. provided each telegram or letter makes reference 
to liv' SOII(;Hr,tl()0 ia (j tho, !li11enmnen1. and is received the hour and date speCified 

Net lnc;:-ease: $3,306,859.00 

13 THIS tTE'M ONLY APPliES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSrORDE'RS. IT MODI FIE'S THE' CONTRACT/ORDE'R NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITE'M 14. 

i~. -I HIS C!-u\NGS ORDER is ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specifyaulhorityj THE' CHANGE'S SE'T FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE' MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORrJER ~jO iN ITE'M lOA 

8 ri-iE ABOVE ~JUMBERE'D CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFlE'CTTHE ADMINISTRATIVE' CHANGE'S (such as changes in paying office. 
(!!!/) f/VIA!lOn dNf:, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITE'M t4, PURSUANT TO THE' AUTHORITY OF FAR 43_103(bj 

.... , 'TTi!s-~~ ;peLEtAE'NTAl AGRfEMENT IS ENTERE'D INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF 

E, IMPORTANT: 

14 DESCR,PTION or 

pre-

hlSN 7~,';(;-():- '-;2-o!;7(' 

PreYIOlh HH!L'\' 1[1, ',;Ur" 

on/FAR ~2. 232-22, Li 

is required \0 sign this docUiT'ent and re1urr; 

Including soiicirauon/conlract 

Jed coverage ~hr~;g~ ,JU~j 

'1,31 ;-;P') (S 

R52 232 81) (JJN 1990) 

copies to the iss\iing office 

52.232~22, 

are 

and in full force and effect. 

STANDARD FORM 30 (RE'V 10"33) 
PrO$cribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



REFERENCE NO_ OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 
CONTINUATION SHEET 

NI<iI~l() :JJ\B I~ ee/ 0 C; 0 C 9 C 

NAME OF OFf:o_ROR OH r;ol'Fr-<fICTOR 

ITEM [\;() SUPPLIESfSERVICES 

IS} 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(e) (S) 

UNIT PRiCE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL fORM 336 (4-B6) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 efR) 53.110 

2 



I Subelement 
Cost 

PR WBS Center 
42003112640 ,,7.(11;0301-03 flRG101 620843 

I 

4200 I o "n'02'22 7;:;7950,04,02.52 H?EM20 

I 
r 420001421'1 , d1D '"7''.:{t:'_"N' r-' 0"'- '"'8 /)~ 13 62FR01 ! uo4nCUJ j,' ;JJA J. :), ; 

! 
, 

4200342131 i 48-010405-00 i 401769,06,08,02,04,05 62C840 
I i i I 

I 4200341372 i 30-000002-00 432938.11.01.08.31 62E010 

i 30-000002-04 , 432938.11.01.08.31 62E010 

~ ! 30-000002-06 I 432938.11.01.08.31 62E010 

I 30-000301-02 ! 432938.11.01.08.44 62E011 

I i 

i 4200339866 I 32-030227-01 943396.01.04.02 62EV32 

! 32-090103-01 432938.11.01.08.40 62EV91 

32-040402-01 i 197009.10.01.01.03 62EV44 

! 32-040204-CB · 432938.08.01.08.05.04 62EV42 

i 32-090404-XC · 432938.11.01.08.37 62EV94 

i 32-040304-00 · 198059.04.04.08 62EV43 
32-040402-01 I 197009.10.01.01.03 62EV44 

, 

4200342249 I 43-050202-00 378710.05.02 62VP62 

43-050101-10 389018.02.15.03.35 62VP61 

I 43-060204-00 397424.07.02.02.03 62VP02 

i 43-030401-01 401769.06.02.02.01.24 62VP34 

i 43-030403-00 401769.06.02.02.02.01 62VP34 

43-030402-02 401769.06.03.03.02.07 62VP34 
43-030402-05 401769.06.08.02.04.05 62VP34 

i 43-030102-XO 604746.01.31.06.08 62VP31 
, I 43-030002-00 604746.02.22.09.01.01.08 . 62VP34 

I 37-060301-18 : 791926.02.03.03.81 62VP62 

~- I 30-000005-09 833011.02.08.01'vP30.09 62VP60 
I i 30-000005-09 833011.02.08.01'vP33.09 I 62VP60 i __ ~ _____ 

i 43-060201-00 595551.01.08.01.VP21.09 ' 62VP62 
~--~-----~--

I~-- i 37-060301-04 595551.01.08.D1'vP21.09 i 62VP62 , 
i 

: 4200340648 37-060203-01 439906.04.01.06 i 62E862 

I I 37-060203-02 439906.04.01.06.04.04 62E862 
!--

I 37-060203-03 i 439906.04.02.06.03 62E862 
!---------~--

37 ·040302-03 401769.06.03.03.02.07 62E843 .-----
37 -010301-09 401769.06.08.02.04.05 I 62E813 

I---~--

: 37-010301-13 401769.06.03.03.02.07 . 62E813 
!-~---

·37-010301-15 769347.05,08.17.01.01 ' 62E813 --
37 ·020103-00 i 401769.06.03.03.02.07 i 62E821 -------

n • 37-020103-02 I 401769.06.08.02.04,05 62E821 

Contract NNM05AB50C 
Modification 90 

I Fund i Amount 
' EXCX22010D S (112,500,00) 

I 
EXPX22010D : n ,0 (14,228,00) 

('i1e: S (14,834,00) 

EXCX220100 $ 30,000,00 

I CA8X220100 $ 15,500.00 

I CA8X220100 $ 22,578.00 

i CA8X220100 $ 21,000.00 

i CA8X220100 $ 100,000.00 
I , 

8CEX220100 i $ 13,033.00 

CA8X220100 I $ 102,551.00 

i EXCX220100 $ 65,000.00 

. CA8X220100 $ 12,129.00 

CA8X220100 I $ 25,000.00 

, EXPX220100 $ 63,286.00 

! EXCX220100 $ 41,000.00 

i 8CEX220100 $ 50,000.00 

8CEX220100 $ 2.400.00 

8CEX220100 $ 35,000.00 

EXCX220100 $ 70,000.00 

EXCX220100 $ 14,762.00 

EXCX220100 $ 100,000.00 

EXCX220100 i $ 216,000.00 

EXPX220100 i $ 25,000.00 

EXPX220100 I $ 20,000.00 

8CEX220100 i $ 2,000.00 

CA8X22009R $ 3,212.00 

CA8X22009R $ 288.00 

CA8X22009R $ 32,000.00 

CA8X22009R $ 5,000.00 

EXPX220100 $ 36,302.00 

EXPX220100 $ 48,228.00 

EXPX220100 $ 92,273.00 

EXCX220100 $ 4,330.00 

EXCX220100 $ 158,000.00 

EXCX220100 $ 49,000.00 

' EXCX220100 $ 80,000.00 

EXCX220100 i $ 88,000.00 

EXCX220100 i $ 120,000.00 

I 



~ 37 ~020208~00 401769.06.03.03.02.07 I 62ES22 
37~030101-01 401769.06.08.02.04.05 62ES31 
37 ~030205-01 401769.06.03.03.02.07 62ES31 

i 37 -030303-34 401769.06.01.02.03 62ES33 
37 ~030303-06 401769.06.08.02.04.05 62ES33 

i 
i 37 ~040201 ~01 401769.06.03.07.04.04 i 62ES42 

, • 37 ~040303-01 520871.08.01.01.02 62ES43 
· 37 ~05020 1 ~02 401769.06.03.03.02.07 62ES52 

37 ~0601 03.01 401769.06.08.02.04.05 I 62ES61 
37 -060204.01 401769.06.08.02.04.05 62ES62 
37 -060204-02 401769.06.03.07.02.03 62ES62 
37~060204-04 i 401769.06.01.01.08 62ES62 

i 
• 

i 4200341975 33-030502~CA I 411011.01.01.01.02 62ER35 
~ 

1411011.01.01.01.02 I 33-030501-01 62ER35 
I 33-030501-04 411011.01.01.01.02 I 62ER35 
I 

33~040120-00 869021.05.08.07.26 I 62ER41 

L 33-020401-12 463169.04.12.01.01 I 62ER24 
33-040103-00 522094.08.01.01.03.01 62ER41 .. ~ 

f---~~-
33~040114-EA 644423.06.34.03.10.08 62ER41 
33~050201-EF 644423.06.34.03.10.08 62ER52 

f---~~--
33-040312~EC 644423.06.34.03.10.08 62ER43 
33~030201-XA 665858.01.08.06 62ER32 

i"-
I 

I 

i 4200340069 34-010001-00 522094.08.01.01.03.01 62EM10 
r-~-

34~010002-02 522094.08.01.01.03.01 62EM10 
34-010003-32 522632.08.01.01 i 62EM10 
34~0 1 0002~03 524238.08.01.01.03 I 62EM10 
34-010003-03 i 524238.08.01.01.03 I 62EM10 
34-010003-21 I 524238.08.01.01.03 62EM10 
34-01 0002~02 I 524238.08.01.01.03 62EM10 
34~01 0003-99 1869021.04.08.01.13.02 62EM32 
34-030001-04 i 441261.04.23.02.08 62EM31 

4200343059 • 32-040402-03 i 869021.05.08.01.14 62EV44 

Contract NNM05AB50C 
Modification 90 

EXCX22010D $ 100,000.00 

EXCX22010D $ 1,521.00 

EXCX22010D $ 70,000.00 

EXCX22010D $ 173,251.00 

EXCX22010D $ 28,041.00 

EXCX22010D $ 140,000.00 

EXCX22010D $ 17,500.00 

EXCX22010D $ 46,000.00 

EXCX22010D $ 20,000.00 

I EXCX22010D $ 100,000.00 

I EXCX22010D $ 230,000.00 

I EXCX22010D $ 85,000.00 

i 
I EXCX22010D $ 7,500.00 

EXCX22010D $ 14,330.00 

EXCX22010D $ 6,281.00 

CASX22010D $ 89,543.00 

EXPX22010D $ 15,000.00 

EXCX22010D $ 29,394.00 

EXPX22010D $ 84,749.00 

EXPX22010D $ 57,292.00 

EXPX22010D $ 19,565.00 

CASX22010D $ 8,600.00 

i 
' EXCX22010D $ 35,400.00 

EXCX22010D $ 133.084.00 

EXCX22010D $ 21,263.00 

. EXCX22010D $ 23,335.00 

I EXCX22010D $ 11,394.00 

. EXCX22010D $ 8,084.00 

EXCX22010D $ 42,313.00 

CASX22010D I $ 2,168.00 

EXPX22010D i $ 40,000.00 

I 
CASX22010D I $ 24,941.00 

i 

i 

! 

i 
i 

I 



Contract NNM05AB50C 
Modification 90 

! 3) If the Contracting Officer determines that the Contractor will not achieve a level 
of performance commensurate with the provisional rate, payment of provisional 
award fee will be discontinued or reduced in such amounts, as the Contracting 
Officer deems appropriate. The Contracting Officer will notify the Contractor in 
writing if it is determined that such discontinuance or reduction is appropriate. 

(4) Provisional award fee payments will not be made prior to the first award fee 
determination by the Government. 

1 g) Award fee determinations are unilateral decisions made solely at the discretion of the 
Government. 

(End of Clause) 

B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852,232-81) (JUN 1990) 

{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation 
"I' Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is 
S662.662,700. This allotment is for Engineering, Science & Technical Services and 
covers the following estimated period of performance: contract award through July 
13,2010. 

Ihl An additional amount of   is obligated under this contract for payment of 
fees. 

(e) Recapitulation of funding is as follows: 

Prev Mod This Mod Revised Total 

Total Sum Allotted, exclusive I I 
I 

ot Fee: $659,485,373 I $3,177,327 $662,662,700 
i 

Performance Fee Provisional 
, ,  

.160%) I     
j I  
>, Award Fee Provisional (40%) I     

I I 
Performance Fee Earned I $15,796,026 i $15,796,026 

Award Fee Earned i $10,938,204 , $10,938,204 , 
$690,075,551 I 

i 
Total Sum Allotted $3,306,859 $693,382,410 i 

(End of Clause) 

[END OF SECTION] 

B-4 (Mod 90) 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)


